12-24-2003 102631674

Express Mail No. EV225496970 US

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall $	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Alan B. Goldschmidt Alexander N. Artsyukhovich	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:ALCON, INC. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: P.O. Box 62 Bosch 69 Switzerland
Execution Date:	City:_HunenbergState:Zip:_CH-6331 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesNo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s)	December 12, 2003 cation, the execution date of the application is: 12/13/03 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Alcon Research, Ltd.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Mail Code Q-148	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6201 South Freeway	8. Deposit account number: 50-1051
City: Ft. Worth State: TX Zip: 76134	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Armando Pastrana, Jr Reg. 44,997 Name of Person Signing Docket No. 2526US Total number of pages including cover sheet, attagments, and documents: Mall documents to be recorded with regular cover sheet information to:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021 40.00 DR

> **PATENT REEL: 014816 FRAME: 0500**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ALAN B. GOLDSCHMIDT AND ALEXANDER N.

ARTSYUKHOVICH have invented

A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR LED TEMPORAL DITHERING TO ACHIEVE MULTI-BIT COLOR RESOLUTION

for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, ALCON, INC., a Swiss corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland and having a place of business at P. O. Box 62, Bosch 69, CH-6331, Hünenberg, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ALCON, INC., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

upon said considerations, we hereby agree that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or other Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention and in enforcing any rights in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, said assistance to include our cooperation in all prosecution associated with obtaining such applications or patents and our provision of testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and insure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee.

PATENT REEL: 014816 FRAME: 0501

AND, we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said ALCON, INC., its legal representatives, successors, or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

ALAN B. GOLDSCHMIDT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF ORANGE

On this 244 day of MOVEMBER 2003, before me personally appeared ALAN B. GOLDSCHMIDT to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

MILA M. MODINO Commission # 1352969 Notary Public - California **Orange County** My Comm. Expires Apr 22, 2006

ALEXANDER N. ARTSYUKHOVICH

Date: 11/24/03

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

§

COUNTY OF SOUTH ORANGE

8

On this 24^{CA} day of MOVEMENT. 2003, before me personally appeared ALEXANDER N. ARTSYUKHOVICH to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



Notary Public

Address for Correspondence:

Alcon, Inc. c/o Alcon Research, Ltd. R&D Counsel (Q-148) 6201 South Freeway Fort Worth, Texas 76134-2099 (817) 615-5056 Docket No. 2526US

RECORDED: 12/12/2003